  Subject to technical changes
RKDN: 2 – and 3-way ball valves with female thread, PN 40
Areas of application
Control ball valve for continuous control of cold water, hot water or air in closed networks 1). Water
quality as per VDI 2035, the use of strainers is recommended. Together with actuators from the type
BVA and DAF as regulating unit.
Features
• Nominal pressure 40 bar 3)

• Ball made of DZR brass, chrome-plated and polished surface
• Axle seal with double O-ring made of EPDM
• Strainer and screw fitting available as accessories
Overview of Types 2 - and 3-way ball valves
Type
Nominal
size
DN
Connection
ISO 7/1 IG
kvs-
value
m³/h
Weight
kg
RKDN15/2/1 15  IG ½" 1 0,29
RKDN15/2/1,6 15  IG ½" 1,6 0,29
RKDN15/2/2,5 15  IG ½" 2,5 0,29
RKDN15/2/4 15  IG ½" 4 0,29
RKDN15/2/6,3 15  IG ½" 6,3 0,29
RKDN15/2/10 15  IG ½" 10 0,29
RKDN20/2/4 20  IG ¾" 4 0,32
RKDN20/2/6,3 20  IG ¾" 6,3 0,32
RKDN20/2/10 20  IG ¾" 10 0,32
RKDN25/2/6,3 25      IG 1" 6,3 0,49
RKDN25/2/10 25 IG 1" 10 0,49
RKDN25/2/16 25 IG 1" 16 0,49
RKDN32/2/10 32    IG 1¼" 10 0,73
RKDN32/2/16 32    IG 1¼" 16 0,73
RKDN32/2/25 32    IG 1¼" 25 0,73
RKDN40/2/16 40    IG 1½" 16 1,10
RKDN40/2/25 40    IG 1½" 25 1,10
RKDN40/2/40 40    IG 1½" 40 1,10
RKDN50/2/25 50 IG 2" 25 1,76
RKDN50/2/40 50 IG 2" 40 1,76
RKDN50/2/63 50 IG 2" 63 1,76
Operating temperature 2) -10...130 °C
Operating pressure -10...50 °C 40 bar
 +130 °C 35 bar
Valve characteristic gleichprozentig
Range ability with actuator > 50:1 (typical)
Leakage rate 0,001% of kvs value
Rotation angle 90 °
1) See engineering and fitting notes for open circuits
2) No stuffing box heater required at temperature of less than 0 °C.
3) For air, low-pressure steam: DN40 - PN25, DN50 - PN20
Type Nominal
size
DN
Connection
ISO 7/1 IG
kvs-
value
m³/h
Weight
kg
RKDN15/3/1,6 15  IG ½" 1,6 0,31
RKDN15/3/2,5 15  IG ½" 2,5 0,31
RKDN15/3/4 15  IG ½" 4 0,31
RKDN15/3/6,3 15  IG ½" 6,3 0,33
RKDN20/3/4 20  IG ¾" 4 0,4
RKDN20/3/6,3 20  IG ¾" 6,3 0,4
RKDN25/3/10 25 IG 1" 10 0,49
RKDN32/3/16 32    IG 1¼" 16 0,73
RKDN40/3/25 40    IG 1½" 25 1,10
RKDN50/3/40 50 IG 2" 40 1,76
Operating temperature 2) -10...130 °C
Operating pressure -10...50 °C 40 bar
 +130 °C 35 bar
Valve characteristic gleichprozentig